

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 535 OF 2025

Ankit Abhay Abad And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. S.S. Bora

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 27 OF 2026

Sadanand Jagannath More

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and Another

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. G.J. Pahilwan

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 61 OF 2026

Mrigesh Dinkarrao Narwadkar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and Another

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Mukul Kulkarni

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 211 OF 2026

Sahil Sarjerao Waghmare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and Another

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. Amol A. Pawar

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1915 OF 2025

Hamid Khan Gous Khan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra and Another

...

Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. P.P. Mandlik

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1980 OF 2025

Prem Piraji Ragde and Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. Nitin U. Telgaonkar

...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1305 OF 2025

WITH ABA/1165/2025 WITH ABA/1698/2025 WITH ABA/99/2026

(2)

Atul Kisan Date and Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra and Another
...
Advocate for the Applicants : Mr. S.E. Shekade
...

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.799 OF 2025

Rajendra Dilip Maid
VERSUS
Shubhangi Rani Rajendra and Another
...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. I.S. Thorat
...

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.312 OF 2025

Umesh Vishwanath Dhongade and Others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and Another
...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. M.P. Tripathi
...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2272 OF 2025

Tukaram Dashrath Doke and Others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and Another
...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. B.V. Thombre
...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2289 OF 2025

Jitendra Balu Sonawane
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and Another
...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.V. Dixit
...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2137 OF 2025

Shubham Ganpatrao Barve
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra
...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R.V. Gore
...

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.673 OF 2025

Prakash Vasanttrao Naik
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra
...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.S. Bora

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)