



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1698 OF 2025

**DADA ALIAS RUPCHAND ASHOK SATPUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shekade Shashikant E
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. R. K. Ingole
...

**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 11th MARCH 2026**

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 25.03.2026 by way of last chance.
2. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**